Election Department - Booking of EPICs and Delivery through Speed
Post - Payment towards Postal Department - Sanction accorded - Orders
issued

ELECTION (GENERAL) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

Department of Posts, India has submitted invoice vide reference cited
above, amounts to ₹ 10,56,690/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Six
Hundred and Ninety Only) including GST for the booking and delivery of
35,820 EPICs during the Month of January 2026.
      2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to
accord sanction for the payment of ₹ 10,56,690/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty
Six Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Only) as postage charges for the
booking and delivery of 35,820 EPICs for the month of January 2026. The
expenditure in this regard will be met from the H/A “2015-00-108-99-Issue
of EPIC" from the current year's budget. Election (Accounts) Department